POUNDS OF MILK MARKETED BY PRODUCERS, BY STATE 2024
CENTRAL MARKETING AREA 1/29/25
POOLED REPORT FEDERAL MARKETING ORDER NO. 032 PAGE 1 OF 3
STATES
GEOGRAPHIC CODES
ARKANSAS COLORADO 1DAHO ILLINOIS INDIANA 10WA KANSAS MICHIGAN CONTINUED
05 08 16 17 18 19 20 26
JANUARY 188,050 403,173,285 3,215,990 73,605,815 248,854,411 73,447,441
FEBRUARY 78,848 381,712,783 3,766,153 69,429,026 46,965 234,778,187 68,481,378
MARCH 128,941 406,204,933 3,687,756 76,101,504 251,623,879 74,020,955
APRIL 174,109 391,418,018 4,055,661 73,706,189 249,641,564 72,083,375
MAY 198,842 404,518,974 3,810,140 72,484,315 256,594,549 72,550,069
JUNE 125,525 388,157,584 8,103,758 64,884,284 240,622,293 68,602,535 398,299
JULY 157,257 405,710,167 8,837,850 62,726,843 257,000,624 71,782,801
AUGUST 117,997 410,688,566 8,968,390 61,219,817 249,482,677 71,574,371
SEPTEMBER 7,705 408,549,120 8,119,095 71,019,776 153,968,669 169,369,968 49,785
OCTOBER 6,517 367,669,417 6,392,353 75,829,137 171,217,554 183,016,145 99,002
NOVEMBER 48,795 415,814,741 6,010,727 64,175,888 229,145,905 157,745,068
DECEMBER 55,326 406,628,897 6,982,804 65,655,661 256,346,776 65,251,754
TOTAL 1,287,912 4790,246,485 71,950,677 830,838,255 46,965 2799,277,088 1147,925,860 547,086
PERCENT 0.01% 32_.79% 0.49% 5.69% 0.00% 19.16% 7.86% 0.00%



POOLED REPORT

JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL
MAY

JUNE
JULY
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER
TOTAL

PERCENT

MINNESOTA
27

23,613,905
22,288,580
22,974,392
22,391,401
23,172,955
24,451,460
39,211,448
38,012,214
10,547,654
10,659,145
15,743,441
16,009,881

269,076,476
1.84%

MISSOURI
29

13,757,966
12,245,249
19,055,756
18,476,318
18,676,941
11,140,775
10,790,602
10,911,013
11,733,274
11,856,140
12,264,435
14,134,003

165,042,472
1.13%

FEDERAL MARKETING ORDER NO. 032

NEBRASKA
31

68,063,965
59,788,698
62,471,369
61,199,667
61,489,164
56,037,942
56,749,550
58,229,294
62,034,037
65,965,296
60,978,064
61,475,610

POUNDS OF MILK MARKETED BY PRODUCERS, BY STATE

CENTRAL MARKETING AREA

STATES

GEOGRAPHIC CODES

NEW MEXI1CO
35

103,084,979
88,186,524
96,264,441
90,606,217

102,092,163
99,411,953

104,225,110

101,267,194
12,115,165
16,436,641
99,566,697
93,274,072

734,482,656 1006,531,156

5.03%

6.89%

OKLAHOMA
40

28,500,129
28,524,281
31,116,302
28,440,365
27,566,176
25,291,671
25,560,445
25,332,676
25,786,397
26,536,603
27,219,548
29,193,436

329,068,029
2.25%

2024

OREGON
41

953,460

50,020

SOUTH DAKOTA

46
38,281,186
30,172,496
27,784,752
23,080,739
19,066,822
16,538,612
18,926,275
20,578,036
20,268,017
21,956,664
19,695,355
19,614,626

1,003,480 275,963,580

0.01%

1.89%

TEXAS
48

160,985,889
146,105,227
172,186,448
168,952,083
202,191,959
181,642,648
178,849,455
76,238,111
51,021,975
48,124,590
76,860,960
78,935,249

1542,094,594

10.56%

1/29/25
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POOLED REPORT

JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL
MAY

JUNE
JULY
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER

TOTAL
PERCENT

WISCONSIN
55

32,844,310
24,381,115
25,194,203
24,664,055
40,262,645
45,983,026
51,819,623
48,546,160
29,106,487
31,171,075
34,740,336
37,687,537

426,400,572
2.92%

WYOMING
56

18,258,160
17,336,810
18,395,081
17,504,880
15,776,470
17,447,580
18,780,440
19,190,740
18,408,766
18,641,312
17,839,440
18,453,339

216,033,018
1.48%

POUNDS OF MILK MARKETED BY PRODUCERS, BY STATE
CENTRAL MARKETING AREA
FEDERAL MARKETING ORDER NO. 032

STATES

GEOGRAPHIC CODES

1/29/25

PAGE 3 OF 3

TOTAL

1,289,875,481
1,188,275,780
1,287,210,712
1,246,394,641
1,320,452,184
1,248,889,965
1,311,128,490
1,200,357,256
1,052,105,890
1,055,577,591
1,237,849,400
1,169,698,971

14,607,816,361
100.00%



NUMBER OF PRODUCERS MARKETING MILK, BY STATE 2024

CENTRAL MARKETING AREA 1/29/25
POOLED REPORT FEDERAL MARKETING ORDER NO. 032 PAGE 1 OF 3
STATES

GEOGRAPHIC CODES

ARKANSAS COLORADO 1DAHO ILLINOIS INDIANA 10WA KANSAS MICHIGAN CONTINUED
05 08 16 17 18 19 20 26
JANUARY 2 84 6 231 436 118
FEBRUARY 2 82 7 229 10 422 111
MARCH 2 82 6 226 413 113
APRIL 1 83 6 216 411 105
MAY 1 81 6 209 422 110
JUNE 1 81 7 207 440 83 2
JULY 1 81 7 199 437 83
AUGUST 1 81 8 221 447 95
SEPTEMBER 1 81 8 233 424 115 1
OCTOBER 1 81 6 229 422 102 1
NOVEMBER 1 81 5 212 424 110
DECEMBER 1 80 5 210 435 107
AVERAGE 1 82 6 219 1 428 104 1

PERCENT 0.08% 6.42% 0.47% 17.14% 0.08% 33.49% 8.14% 0.08%



NUMBER OF PRODUCERS MARKETING MILK, BY STATE 2024

CENTRAL MARKETING AREA 1/29/25
POOLED REPORT FEDERAL MARKETING ORDER NO. 032 PAGE 2 OF 3
STATES

GEOGRAPHIC CODES

MINNESOTA MISSOURI NEBRASKA NEW MEXI1CO OKLAHOMA OREGON SOUTH DAKOTA TEXAS CONTINUED
27 29 31 35 40 41 46
JANUARY 47 129 64 19 26 46 38
FEBRUARY 44 122 62 18 26 1 45 35
MARCH 44 119 57 18 25 37 36
APRIL 42 112 55 18 23 27 35
MAY 42 120 55 18 23 35 33
JUNE 43 119 55 18 24 1 33 33
JULY 43 108 52 18 24 31 34
AUGUST 47 120 56 18 24 41 22
SEPTEMBER 42 120 56 19 24 40 30
OCTOBER 42 109 55 18 23 39 35
NOVEMBER 41 111 55 19 22 39 35
DECEMBER 38 105 48 19 23 20 38
AVERAGE 43 116 56 18 24 1 36 34

PERCENT 3.36% 9.08% 4_38% 1.41% 1.88% 0.08% 2.82% 2.66%



NUMBER OF PRODUCERS MARKETING MILK, BY STATE 2024

CENTRAL MARKETING AREA 1/29/25
POOLED REPORT FEDERAL MARKETING ORDER NO. 032 PAGE 3 OF 3
STATES

GEOGRAPHIC CODES

WISCONSIN WYOMING TOTAL
55 56
JANUARY 72 1 1,319
FEBRUARY 68 1 1,285
MARCH 66 1 1,245
APRIL 64 1 1,199
MAY 120 1 1,276
JUNE 141 1 1,289
JULY 135 1 1,254
AUGUST 135 1 1,317
SEPTEMBER 128 1 1,323
OCTOBER 128 1 1,292
NOVEMBER 126 1 1,282
DECEMBER 128 1 1,258
AVERAGE 109 1 1,278

PERCENT 8.53% 0.08% 100.00%






