POUNDS OF MILK MARKETED BY PRODUCERS, BY STATE 2024

CENTRAL MARKETING AREA

1/29/25

POOLED REPORT FEDERAL MARKETING ORDER NO. 032 PAGE 1 OF 3

	ARKANSAS 05	COLORADO 08	IDAHO 16	ILLINOIS 17	INDIANA 18	IOWA 19	KANSAS 20	MICHIGAN 26	CONTINUED
JANUARY	188,050	403,173,285	3,215,990	73,605,815		248,854,411	73,447,441		
FEBRUARY	78,848	381,712,783	3,766,153	69,429,026	46,965	234,778,187	68,481,378		
MARCH	128,941	406,204,933	3,687,756	76,101,504		251,623,879	74,020,955		
APRIL	174,109	391,418,018	4,055,661	73,706,189		249,641,564	72,083,375		
MAY	198,842	404,518,974	3,810,140	72,484,315		256,594,549	72,550,069		
JUNE	125,525	388,157,584	8,103,758	64,884,284		240,622,293	68,602,535	398,299	
JULY	157,257	405,710,167	8,837,850	62,726,843		257,000,624	71,782,801		
AUGUST	117,997	410,688,566	8,968,390	61,219,817		249,482,677	71,574,371		
SEPTEMBER	7,705	408,549,120	8,119,095	71,019,776		153,968,669	169,369,968	49,785	
OCTOBER	6,517	367,669,417	6,392,353	75,829,137		171,217,554	183,016,145	99,002	
NOVEMBER	48,795	415,814,741	6,010,727	64,175,888		229,145,905	157,745,068		
DECEMBER	55,326	406,628,897	6,982,804	65,655,661		256,346,776	65,251,754		
TOTAL PERCENT	1,287,912 0.01%	4790,246,485 32.79%	71,950,677 0.49%	830,838,255 5.69%	46,965 0.00%	2799,277,088 19.16%	1147,925,860 7.86%	547,086 0.00%	

POUNDS OF MILK MARKETED BY PRODUCERS, BY STATE 2024

CENTRAL MARKETING AREA

1/29/25

POOLED REPORT FEDERAL MARKETING ORDER NO. 032 PAGE 2 OF 3

	MINNESOTA 27	MISSOURI 29	NEBRASKA 31	NEW MEXICO 35	OKLAHOMA 40	OREGON 41	SOUTH DAKOTA 46	TEXAS 48	CONTINUED
JANUARY	23,613,905	13,757,966	68,063,965	103,084,979	28,500,129		38,281,186	160,985,889	
FEBRUARY	22,288,580	12,245,249	59,788,698	88,186,524	28,524,281	953,460	30,172,496	146,105,227	
MARCH	22,974,392	19,055,756	62,471,369	96,264,441	31,116,302		27,784,752	172,186,448	
APRIL	22,391,401	18,476,318	61,199,667	90,606,217	28,440,365		23,080,739	168,952,083	
MAY	23,172,955	18,676,941	61,489,164	102,092,163	27,566,176		19,066,822	202,191,959	
JUNE	24,451,460	11,140,775	56,037,942	99,411,953	25,291,671	50,020	16,538,612	181,642,648	
JULY	39,211,448	10,790,602	56,749,550	104,225,110	25,560,445		18,926,275	178,849,455	
AUGUST	38,012,214	10,911,013	58,229,294	101,267,194	25,332,676		20,578,036	76,238,111	
SEPTEMBER	10,547,654	11,733,274	62,034,037	12,115,165	25,786,397		20,268,017	51,021,975	
OCTOBER	10,659,145	11,856,140	65,965,296	16,436,641	26,536,603		21,956,664	48,124,590	
NOVEMBER	15,743,441	12,264,435	60,978,064	99,566,697	27,219,548		19,695,355	76,860,960	
DECEMBER	16,009,881	14,134,003	61,475,610	93,274,072	29,193,436		19,614,626	78,935,249	
TOTAL PERCENT	269,076,476 1.84%	165,042,472 1.13%	734,482,656 5.03%	1006,531,156 6.89%	329,068,029 2.25%	1,003,480 0.01%	275,963,580 1.89%	1542,094,594 10.56%	

POUNDS OF MILK MARKETED BY PRODUCERS, BY STATE 2024

CENTRAL MARKETING AREA

1/29/25

POOLED REPORT FEDERAL MARKETING ORDER NO. 032 PAGE 3 OF 3

STATES

GEOGRAPHIC CODES

	WISCONSIN 55	WYOMING 56	TOTAL
JANUARY	32,844,310	18,258,160	1,289,875,481
FEBRUARY	24,381,115	17,336,810	1,188,275,780
MARCH	25,194,203	18,395,081	1,287,210,712
APRIL	24,664,055	17,504,880	1,246,394,641
MAY	40,262,645	15,776,470	1,320,452,184
JUNE	45,983,026	17,447,580	1,248,889,965
JULY	51,819,623	18,780,440	1,311,128,490
AUGUST	48,546,160	19,190,740	1,200,357,256
SEPTEMBER	29,106,487	18,408,766	1,052,105,890
OCTOBER	31,171,075	18,641,312	1,055,577,591
NOVEMBER	34,740,336	17,839,440	1,237,849,400
DECEMBER	37,687,537	18,453,339	1,169,698,971
TOTAL PERCENT	426,400,572 2.92%	216,033,018 1.48%	14,607,816,361 100.00%

NUMBER OF PRODUCERS MARKETING MILK, BY STATE 2024

CENTRAL MARKETING AREA

1/29/25

POOLED REPORT FEDERAL MARKETING ORDER NO. 032 PAGE 1 OF 3

	ARKANSAS 05	COLORADO 08	IDAHO 16	ILLINOIS 17	INDIANA 18	IOWA 19	KANSAS 20	MICHIGAN 26	CONTINUED
JANUARY	2	84	6	231		436	118		
FEBRUARY	2	82	7	229	10	422	111		
MARCH	2	82	6	226		413	113		
APRIL	1	83	6	216		411	105		
MAY	1	81	6	209		422	110		
JUNE	1	81	7	207		440	83	2	
JULY	1	81	7	199		437	83		
AUGUST	1	81	8	221		447	95		
SEPTEMBER	1	81	8	233		424	115	1	
OCTOBER	1	81	6	229		422	102	1	
NOVEMBER	1	81	5	212		424	110		
DECEMBER	1	80	5	210		435	107		
AVERAGE PERCENT	1 0.08%	82 6.42%	6 0.47%	219 17.14%	1 0.08%	428 33.49%	104 8.14%	1 0.08%	

NUMBER OF PRODUCERS MARKETING MILK, BY STATE 2024

1/29/25

CENTRAL MARKETING AREA

POOLED REPORT FEDERAL MARKETING ORDER NO. 032 PAGE 2 OF 3

	MINNESOTA 27	MISSOURI 29	NEBRASKA 31	NEW MEXICO 35	OKLAHOMA 40	OREGON 41	SOUTH DAKOTA 46	TEXAS C	CONTINUED
JANUARY	47	129	64	19	26		46	38	
FEBRUARY	44	122	62	18	26		1 45	35	
MARCH	44	119	57	18	25		37	36	
APRIL	42	112	55	18	23		27	35	
MAY	42	120	55	18	23		35	33	
JUNE	43	119	55	18	24		1 33	33	
JULY	43	108	52	18	24		31	34	
AUGUST	47	120	56	18	24		41	22	
SEPTEMBER	42	120	56	19	24		40	30	
OCTOBER	42	109	55	18	23		39	35	
NOVEMBER	41	111	55	19	22		39	35	
DECEMBER	38	105	48	19	23		20	38	
AVERAGE PERCENT	43 3.36%	116 9.08%	56 4.38%	18 1.41%	24 1.88%	0.08%	1 36 2.82%	34 2.66%	

NUMBER OF PRODUCERS MARKETING MILK, BY STATE 2024

1/29/25

TOTAL

1,278

100.00%

CENTRAL MARKETING AREA

POOLED REPORT FEDERAL MARKETING ORDER NO. 032 PAGE 3 OF 3

STATES

GEOGRAPHIC CODES

 WISCONSIN 55
 WYOMING 56

 JANUARY
 72
 1

 FEBRUARY
 68
 1

109 1

8.53% 0.08%

AVERAGE

PERCENT

JANUARY	72	1	1,3	19
FEBRUARY	68	1	1,2	85
MARCH	66	1	1,2	45
APRIL	64	1	1,1	.99
MAY	120	1	1,2	76
JUNE	141	1	1,2	89
JULY	135	1	1,2	54
AUGUST	135	1	1,3	17
SEPTEMBER	128	1	1,3	23
OCTOBER	128	1	1,2	92
NOVEMBER	126	1	1,2	82
DECEMBER	128	1	1,2	58